2B district be nearer the street line or side line of the lot than the minimum front and side yard requirements for a non-residential building in 
the residential district which said lot abuts or from which it is separated by a way. However, such increased setback requirements shall only 
apply to any part of a building which is located within one hundred and twenty five (125) feet of a Residence C-1, C-2, or C-2B district.  

(10) The minimum ratio of open space to lot area required for a lot which abuts/or is separated only by a public or private way from a Residence C-1, 
C-2 or C-2B district shall be equal to the amount of open space required in the residential district which said lot abuts or from which it is

[...]

In Residence C-1, C-2, C-2A, C-2B, C-3, C-3A districts the amount of parking required for this use may be reduced at the discretion of the Board of Zoning Appeal in accordance with 
Section 4.28.  

Amend Section 6.44.1, paragraph (e) to read as follows: 

(e) No on grade open parking shall be allowed in a Residence C-2A district within one hundred and twenty five (125) feet of a Residence C-1, C-2, or C-
2B District.  

In Section 6.107.2, amend the first table to read as follows, leaving the remainder of the section unchanged: 

Category Included Residential Uses Min. Long-Term Bicycle Parking Rate 
R1  Single-family dwellings, two-family dwellings, rectory or

[...]

dormitories.  

17.403.2Maximum Height. The maximum height for portions of buildings containing non-residential uses shall be limited to sixty-five (65) feet, except that 
within ninety (90) feet of the westerly sideline of Blackstone Street and within two hundred and forty-five (245) feet of the southerly line of Western 
Avenue the height for portions of buildings containing non-residential uses shall be limited to forty-five (45) feet. The height of structures in existence in 
Special District 13 as of October 27, 2003 shall be deemed conforming.